Doc#: 1315129089 Fee: \$42.00

RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/31/2013 04:02 PM Pg: 1 of 3

This Agreement, made this SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

This Agreement, made this day of April, 2013, between ASTORIA FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION a rederally chartered savings and loan, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part,

Gulamahmed Patel, 5524 N Kimball Ave #18, Chicago, IL 60625 party of the second part,

Witnesseth, that the party of the first part, for 2nd in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the authority of the Bo and of Directors of said Corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN, AND CONVEY all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

Lot 20 and the South 18 feet of Lot 21 in Block 3 in Engels and Becker's Kenilworth Avenue Subdivision of the South 20 acres of the North 30 acres of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 35, Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 10-35-109-035-0000

Commonly Known As: 3800 W. Greenleaf Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record so long as they do not interfere with Grantee's use and enjoyment of the property; general real estate taxes not yet due and rayable at time of closing; zoning and building ordinances; public utility easements; party wall right and agreements

Together with all and singular the herditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the herditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her/their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part. His/her/their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited.

- [L2273F

1315129089 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and has caused j	ts name to be signed to	o these present	ty has caused its corp is by its authorized re	porate seal to be hereto presentative.	affixed,
Can	Justine au	iatra			
By: ASTORIA FED	eral savings an	D LOAN ASS	- SOCIATION		
State of N	EW YORK)	SS.		
County of	Nassau)	55.		
me to be the Au ASSOCIATION	thorized Representatives. A federally chartere	e of ASTORI d savings and	A FEDERAL SAVIN Ioan, organized unde	r the laws of the United	d States, a
Corporation, and foregoing instru	d oct sonally known to ment, at peared before resentative, they signe	me to be the se me this day in and delivere	name persons whose of the person, and several the said instrument	names are subscribed to ly acknowledged that a t and caused the corpor	o the as such rate seal of
Corporation as t	heir free and שלולים	y act, and as th	thority, given by the ne free and voluntary	Board of Directors of act and deed of said C	orporation,
	purposes therein set i hand and official/sea		day of A	pril, 2013.	
Notary Public	MARY SA Notary Public	RANTAKOS State of New Y	ork		
My Commissio	Qualified in Commission Ext	Nassau Goung	# 9		
This instrument Kimberly J. Go Potestivo & As 223 West Jacks Chicago, IL 600	odell sociates, P.C. on Blvd. Suite 610			Cortis O	
Mail to: Gulamahmed 5524 N Kimba Chicago, H. 60	Patel	o W. G Culnwaa	ireenlenf d, IL 60	Ave. 1112	Co
send subse Olamah 3800	QUENT TAX BILLS med Patel W. Gree	TO: Enlenf	Ave.		
Linc	olnwood,	IL 60	1/2		

REAL ESTATE TRAI	05/31/2013	
	соок	\$125.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$250.00
	TOTAL:	\$375.00
10-35-109-035-000	0 201305016071	73 8PYLB8

1315129089 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTACH TO ALL EXEMPT AND NON-EXEMPT DEEDS

Village of Lincolnwood Attention: Water Billing Division 6900 North Lincoln Avenue Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF WATER SERVICE CHARGES AND OTHER MONETARY CHARGES OWED THE VILLAGE

The undersigned, Director of Finance or his designee for the Village of Lincolnwood, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that the water service charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, and other remetary charges owed the Village by the property owner for the following described property have oven paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Title Holder's Name:	Assoria Federal Savings and Loan Association		
Mailing Address:	3800 W Greenleaf Avenue		
	Lincolnwood, IL 60712		
Telephone No.:	4		
Attorney or Agent:			
Telephone No.:			
Property Address:	3800 W Greenleaf Avenue		
	Lincolnwood, IL 60712		
Property Index Number (PIN):	10-35-109-035-0000		
Water Account Number:	009021-000		
Date of Issuance:	5/23/13		
State of Illinois) County of Cook)	VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD		
This instrument was acknowledged be on 5/23/13, by Andrea Padron (Signature of Notary Public) (SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL ANDREA PADRON			

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 20 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 12, 2016